
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3672
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010
FUNDS WITH EPFO
Haque Shri Sk. Saidul

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the corpus of funds lying with the Employees` Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) at present, State-wise;

(b) the number of employees covered under Employees` Provident Fund (EPF) at present, State-wise; and

(c) the details of EPF contribution deposited by the employers and employees during each of the last three years and the current year, separately, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) The status of the corpus lying with the Employees' Provident Fund Organisation as on 31.03.2009 is Rs. 2,58,711.00 crores, State-wise details are not maintained by the Employees' Provident Fund Organisation since funds are invested centrally.

(b) The number of employees covered under the Employees' Provident Fund, State-wise as on 31.12.2009 is 5,68,92,900
(Provisional). The State-wise details are given at Annexure.

(c) The details of Employees' Provident Fund contribution deposited by the employers and employees during the last three years i.e.
2006-07 to 2008-09 and the current year i.e. 2009-10 (Upto September, 2009) are given below:

      (Rs. In Crores)

2006-07  2007-08  2008-09  2009-10
      (upto September,
      2009)

14,414.01 18,782.30 23,246.60 12,457.67

#Unaudited.
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